BID SUMMARY

Heritage Trails

CITY PROJECT NO. 2167

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

Long Painting Co.
21414—68th Ave. S
Kent, WA 98032

F.D. Thomas, Inc.

217 Bateman Dr.
Central Point, OR 97502

Intrastate Painting Corp.
P.O. Box 99488
Seattle, WA 98139

Purcell Painting & Coatings
6456 S. 144th Street
Tukwilla, WA 98168

Dunkin & Bush, Inc.
17301 NE 70th St.
Redmond, WA 98502

Bid Security

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT  JUNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

SPCC PLAN

1,000.00

1,000.00]

250.00

250.00 500.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

MOBILIZATION

30.000.00

30.000.00

20.000.00

20.000.008 28.000.00

28.000.00

35.000.00

35.000.001

30,000.00

30.000.00

30.000.00

30.000.00§

CLEANING AND PAINTING—YVT TROLLEY BRIDGE

200,000.00

200,000.00]

117,000.00

117,000.00f 196,500.00

196,500.00

206,000.00

206,000.00}

206,000.00

206,000.00

306,894

306,894.00]

SPOT ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING

100.00

50,000.00]

25.00

12,500.00 20.00

10,000.00

50.00

25,000.00]

35.00

17,500.00,

20.00

10,000.00]

MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE REPAIR

20,000.00

20,000.00f

20,000.00

20,000.00] 20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00]

20,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00,

20,000.00}

CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES

25,000.00

25,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00]  2,000.00

2,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00}

74,000.00

74,000.00]

100,000.00

100,000.00)

TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE

27,000.00

27,000.00

27,000.00

27.000.00§ 27.000.00

27,000.00

27,000.00

27.000.00§

27,000.00

27,000.00]

27,000.00

27,000.00}

PROJECT TOTALS

353,000.00

246,750.00

284,000.00§

364,000.00

379,500.00

498,894.00§

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JULY 10, 2009.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.

| RECOMMEND THAT THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Long Painting Company
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AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE
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CITY OF YAKIMA

Heritage Trails

CITY MANAGER

YAK YVT 3 Bridge Restoration

PROJECT NO.

2167

DATE: July 10, 2009
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