BID SUMMARY Heritage Trails CITY PROJECT NO. 2167				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Long Painting Co. 21414—68th Ave. S Kent, WA 98032		F.D. Thomas, Inc. 217 Bateman Dr. Central Point, OR 97502		Intrastate Painting Corp. P.O. Box 99488 Seattle, WA 98139		Purcell Painting & Coatings 6456 S. 144th Street Tukwilla, WA 98168		Dunkin & Bush, Inc. 17301 NE 70th St. Redmond, WA 98502	
ITEM	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION CLEANING AND PAINTING—YVT TROLLEY BRIDGE	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
	SPOT ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING	500	LS SF	200,000.00	200,000.00	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I	117,000.00	196,500.00	196,500.00	206,000.00	206,000.00	206,000.00	206,000.00	306,894	306,894.00
	MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE REPAIR	1	FA	100.00	50,000.00 20,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	20.00	10,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00 50,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	+ +	FA	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	2,000.00 27,000.00	2,000.00 27,000.00	50,000.00 27,000.00	50,000.00 27,000.00	74,000.00 27,000.00	74,000.00 27,000.00	100,000.00 27,000.00	100,000.00 27,000.00
	TO THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF TH	-	17	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
	PROJECT TOTALS				353,000.00		246,750.00		284,000.00		364,000.00		379,500.00		498,894.00
							240,700.00		204,000.00		304,000.00		379,300.00		490,094.00
												*			
								=							
										0					
														0 a	
							-		- 2						
									v				2		
							3								

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JULY 10, 2009. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THAT THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Long Painting Company

7/13/09 DATE

CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Heritage Trails

YAK YVT 3 Bridge Restoration

PROJECT NO. 2167

DATE: July 10, 2009

FILE: Heritage Trails Bid Summary.pub